

September 11, 2024

Notification of Vegetation Control

The product being used is a liquid weed killer and will be applied by a State Certified Applicator. Areas will be clearly marked with flags.

School / Building / Site:DistrictDate of Application:September 16th, 2024Areas to be Treated:Hayes Baseball FieldsDescription of Treatment:Weed Control/Fertilization Application
Non Selective Herbicide – Active Ingredient
Glyphosate

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the District's Operations Office at 925-5430. If you would like more information on liquid weed killers, you may call the Department of Agriculture at 800-292-3939 or National Pesticide Information Center at 800-858-7378.

Respectfully,

Grand Ledge Public Schools Operations Department